

Papua New Guinea

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G43]

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 3rd JULY

[1989

Public Officers Superannuation Act (Chapter 66)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MANAGER

I, Paul Pora, Minister for Finance and Planning, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 12A of the Public Officers Superannuation Act (Chapter 66) and all other powers me enabling, after prior consultation with the Public Officers Superannuation Board, hereby appoint David Simon Nelson to act as Manager of the Public Officers Superannuation Fund for a period commencing on and from 31st May, 1989, up to and including 31st July, 1989.

Dated this 27th day of June, 1989.

PAUL PORA, Minister for Finance and Planning

Printed and Published by G. Dadi, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby.—185/2 300.—7.89.